  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
March, 2005 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP585/D
NCP585
Tri−Mode 300 mA CMOS
LDO Regulator with Enable
The NCP585 series of low dropout regulators are designed for

considerations, place the output capacitor close to the
output pin and keep the leads short as possible.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Output T ype / Features
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping †
NCP585DSAN09T1G Active High w/Auto Discharge,
LP and FT Mode
0.9 B09D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP585DSAN12T1G Active High w/Auto Discharge,
LP and FT Mode
1.2 B12D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP585DSAN18T1G Active High w/Auto Discharge,
LP and FT Mode
1.8 B18D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP585DSN09T1G Active High w/Auto Discharge,
LP and FT Mode
0.9 R09 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP585DSN12T1G Active High w/Auto Discharge,
LP and FT Mode
1.2 R12 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP585DSN18T1G Active High w/Auto Discharge,
LP and FT Mode
1.8 R18 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP585HSAN09T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
0.9 B09B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP585HSAN12T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
1.2 B12B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP585HSAN18T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
1.8 B18B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP585HSN09T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
0.9 Q09 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP585HSN12T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
1.2 Q12 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP585HSN18T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
1.8 Q18 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP585LSAN09T1G Active Low,
LP and FT Mode
0.9 B09A HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape & Reel
NCP585LSAN12T1G Active Low,
LP and FT Mode